Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu, J&K

Subject: Transfer and Posting.

Government Order No: 69 -FD of 2020 Dated: 27 -02-2020

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that:

- Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Dar, Deputy Director (P&S), Directorate of Health Services, Kashmir is transferred and posted as District Statistical and Evaluation Officer, Budgam vice Ms. Romi Ahad, Deputy Director (P&S).
- 3. Ms. Romi Ahad, Deputy Director (P&S), District Statistical and Evaluation Officer, Budgam is transferred and posted as Deputy Director (P&S) in the Directorate of Health Services, Kashmir vice Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Dar Deputy Director (P&S). She will assume the charge after availing Maternity Leave.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta),IAS Financial Commissioner Finance Department

Dated: 27-02-2020

No: FD/HRM/E&S/41/2020

Copy to the :

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & medical Education Department
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India
- 3. District Development Commissioner, Budgam
- 4. Director Health Service, Kashmir
- 5. Joint Director (C), Directorate of Economics and Statistics, J&K
- 6. Concerned officer(s) for compliance
- 7. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department
- **8.** I/ c Website, Finance Department for uploading the Government Order in the Departmental Website.
 - 9. I/ c Website, Directorate of Economics & Statistics, J&K for uploading the Government Order in the Directorate Website
 - 10. Govt. Order file w.3.s.cs.

(Mohd. Faroog Shah) Assistant Director Finance Department